RESOLUTION #15-16

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) RESOLUTION HONORING Senator Ronnie W. Cromer
COUNTY OF NEWBERRY)
WHEREAS , Senator Ronnie Cromer has declared his commitment to public policy that promotes a business-friendly environment that allows businesses to prosper and partner with Newberry County by investing in the County's economic development efforts; and
WHEREAS, Senator Ronnie Cromer has enacted legislation that supports these goals and, therefore, has demonstrated with such action his commitment to free-market principles and the well-being of individuals, families, and businesses of Newberry County and this State; and
WHEREAS , Senator Ronnie Cromer recognizes that private sector investment is an integral component for the advancement and improvement of our towns, cities, and counties in South Carolina; and
WHEREAS , Senator Ronnie Cromer has demonstrated a sustained commitment to understanding and assisting with the interests of the State's businesses and their desire to see the State grow and prosper;
NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that Newberry County proclaims Senator Ronnie Cromer to be a "Distinguished Advocate for Economic Development" in South Carolina and expresses appreciation for his outstanding leadership and dedication to education in Newberry County and across the State.
AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall be published in the official minutes of the Newberry County Council and a framed copy of this Resolution shall be presented to Senator Cromer.
AND IT IS SO RESOLVED this 19th day of October, 2016.
NEWBERRY COUNTY COUNCIL
BY:Henry H. Livingston, III, Chairman
A TOTAL COLLEGE

Laurie N. Renwick, Clerk to Council